10:00 a.m.
10:01 a.m.
10:02 a.m.
10:03 a.m.
10:05 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA

Tuesday — September 20, 2016
Board of Supervisors — Pocahontas County
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order
Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda

Consider Resolution — County Attorney — full time position

John Torbert — IDDA Director
e Annual update

Drainage Levies
Consider — D.D. 112 — letter Jim Hudson

Jack Moellering, County Engineer
e Consider Utility Permit
e Martin Marietta road crossing — P19
e Informational items

Supervisors
e Discuss audit comment for drainage debt
e Discuss disposal of unused equipment
e Informational items — discussion
e Weekly Reports

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



