TENTATIVE AGENDA

Tuesday – September 20, 2016 Board of Supervisors – Pocahontas County Supervisors Room – Courthouse Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order
10:01 a.m.	Roll Call
10:02 a.m.	Approve Minutes
10:03 a.m.	Approve Agenda
10:05 a.m.	Consider Resolution – County Attorney – full time position
10:15 a.m.	John Torbert – IDDA Director
	Annual update
10:40 a.m.	Drainage Levies
	Consider – D.D. 112 – letter Jim Hudson
11:00 a.m.	Jack Moellering, County Engineer
	 Consider Utility Permit
	 Martin Marietta road crossing – P19
	 Informational items

11:15 a.m. Supervisors

- Discuss audit comment for drainage debt
- Discuss disposal of unused equipment
- Informational items discussion
- Weekly Reports

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted